

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 3850288)

Status: Posted

| Reference Number: | PHILIPPINE COAST GUARD | | A |
|--|---|------------------|--------------------|
| | 139 25th, Port Area, Manila Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines | | Award Type: |
| 8718944 | Dry-docking and Various Repair of BRP SUL Awardee : Contact Person : | | Award Notice |
| Control Number: | JOSEFA SLIPWAYS, INC. James Karl Paminto | | Contract Amount: |
| IB. NO. 2022-015 | 1326 M. Naval St., Brgy. San | | Php18,039,099.09 |
| Bid Notice Title: | Roque, Navotas City Metro Manila, Marketing Officer NCR, Philippines | | Award Date: |
| Dry-docking and Various | recty (mappines | | 14-Oct-2022 |
| Repair of BRP SULUAN | Line Item | | Publish Date: |
| (MRRV-4406) | # Product/Service/Project Name | Budget | 17-Oct-2022 |
| Approved Budget: | Dry-docking and Various Repair of BRP SULUAN (MRRV, see attachement, 25111707, 1, Lot | Php18,092,917.75 | Date Last Updated: |
| Php18,092,917.75 | | | 17-Oct-2022 |
| The transfer was a second of the second of t | Reason for Award : | | Created By: |
| Public Bidding | SCRB | | Marlowe O Acevedo |
| Classification: | | | Date Created: |
| Goods | | | 17-Oct-2022 |
| Category: | | | Approver: |
| Services | | | Marlowe O Acevedo |
| Applicable Procurement | | | View Documents: |
| Rules: | | | 2 |
| Implementing Rules and | | | |
| Regulations | | | |
| Funding Source: | | | |
| Government of the | | | |
| Philippines (GOP) | | | |
| Funding Instrument: | | | |
| General Appropriations Act | | | |
| Area of Delivery: | | | |
| Metro Manila | | | |
| Delivery Period: | | | |
| 120 Day/s | a . | | |
| Contact Person: | | | |
| Marlowe Acevedo | | | |
| Created By: | | | |
| Marlowe Acevedo | | | |
| | | | |



TANGGAPAN NG KOMANDANTE (OFFICE OF THE COMMANDANT)

PAMBANSANG PUNONGHIMPILAN TANOD BAYBAYIN NG PILIPINAS (National Headquarters Philippine Coast Guard)

139 25th Street, Port Area 1018 Manila

NOTICE OF AWARD

MR. ARTURO S. BALAHADIA
Authorized Representative
JOSEFA SLIPWAYS, INCORPORATED
1326 M. Naval St., San Roque, Navotas City

Dear Mr. Balahadia:

We are happy to notify that your Bid Price for the Dry-docking and Various Repair of BRP SULUAN (MRRV-4406), Amounting to EIGHTEEN MILLION THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND NINETY-NINE PESOS AND 09/100 ONLY (PhP18,039,099.09) is hereby accepted.

Please be reminded to secure and submit the Performance Security to replace your Bid Security in any of the allowable forms of Performance Security provided in Section 39.2 of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act 9184, as amended, to the Coast Guard Procurement Service of the National Headquarters of the Philippine Coast Guard located at 139 25th Street, Port Area, Manila within ten (10) calendar days from receipt of this notice. Failure to provide the Performance Security within the prescribed timeline shall constitute sufficient ground for the cancellation of the approval of the award of the contract, revocation of the issued Notice of Award and forfeiture of the bid security or enforcement of the bid securing declaration.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies of this document in the spaces provided below. Keep one (1) copy and return the other to the Office of the Coast Guard Procurement Service at the National Headquarters Philippine Coast Guard. You may send the duly acknowledged copy of this notice physically at the above-stated address or through electronic mail at procurement@coastguard.gov.ph or cogprocservice@gmail.com.

| | very truly yours, | | |
|----|--|---------------------------------|--|
| 7. | CG ADMIRAL ARTEMIO M A Commandant, Philippine Coa | BU / st Guard | |
| | Conforme: | | |
| | Authorized Signature | f the Bidder ARTURO & BALAHADIA | |



TANGGAPAN NG KOMANDANTE (OFFICE OF THE COMMANDANT)

PAMBANSANG PUNONGHIMPILAN TANOD BAYBAYIN NG PILIPINAS (National Headquarters Philippine Coast Guard)

139 25th Street, Port Area

NOTICE OF AWARD

MR. ARTURO S. BALAHADIA
Authorized Representative
JOSEFA SLIPWAYS, INCORPORATED
1326 M. Naval St., San Roque, Navotas City

Dear Mr. Balahadia:

Very truly yours

We are happy to notify that your Bid Price for the **Dry-docking and Various Repair of BRP SULUAN (MRRV-4406)**, Amounting to **EIGHTEEN MILLION THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND NINETY-NINE PESOS AND 09/100 ONLY (PhP18,039,099.09)** is hereby accepted.

Please be reminded to secure and submit the Performance Security to replace your Bid Security in any of the allowable forms of Performance Security provided in Section 39.2 of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act 9184, as amended, to the Coast Guard Procurement Service of the National Headquarters of the Philippine Coast Guard located at 139 25th Street, Port Area, Manila within ten (10) calendar days from receipt of this notice. Failure to provide the Performance Security within the prescribed timeline shall constitute sufficient ground for the cancellation of the approval of the award of the contract, revocation of the issued Notice of Award and forfeiture of the bid security or enforcement of the bid securing declaration.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies of this document in the spaces provided below. Keep one (1) copy and return the other to the Office of the Coast Guard Procurement Service at the National Headquarters Philippine Coast Guard. You may send the duly acknowledged copy of this notice physically at the above-stated address or through electronic mail at procurement@coastguard.gov.ph or cogprocservice@gmail.com.

| CG ADMIRAL ARTEMIO M ABU Commandant, Philippine Coast Guard | |
|---|-------------|
| Conforme: | |
| Name of the Representative of the Bidder ARTURO Authorized Signature Date: OCT 14, 2022 | (BALAHADIA |